
Boys Basketball 2022-2023  

Date Day Opponent Site Time 

November 15 Tuesday Preseason HCHS  

  Malone vs PDL  4:30pm 

  Cottondale vs 
Bethlehem 

 6:00pm 

  Vernon vs HCHS  7:30pm 

November 17 Thursday Preseason HCHS  

  PDL VS Vernon  4:30pm 

  Bethlehem vs Malone  6:00pm 

  Cottondale vs HCHS  7:30pm 

November 21 Monday Freeport Away 12:00/1:15pm 

November 22 Tuesday Vernon HCHS 5:30/6:45pm 

November 28 Monday Malone Away 5:30/6:45pm 

November 29 Tuesday Ponce De Leon HCHS 5:30/6:45pm 

December 2 Friday Walton Away 5:30/6:45pm 

December 6 Tuesday Graceville Away 5:30/6:45pm 

December 9 Friday HCCT  HCHS TBA 

December 10 Saturday HCCT HCHS TBA 

December 13 Tuesday Bethlehem Away 5:30/6:45pm 

December 15 Thursday Wiregrass Cottondale 
Christmas Tournament 

8:00pm (V) 

December 16 Friday Arnold Cottondale 
Christmas Tournament 

5:00pm (V) 

December 27 Tuesday Vernon Away 5:30/6:45pm 

December 29 Thursday Bozeman HCHS 2:00/3:15pm 

January 3 Tuesday Slocomb HCHS 4:00/7:00pm 

January 5 Thursday Poplar Springs HCHS 5:30/6:45pm 

January 6 Friday Walton HCHS 5:30/6:45pm 

January 10 Tuesday Ponce De Leon Away 5:30/6:45pm 

January 12 Thursday Altha HCHS 7:00pm (V) 

January 13 Friday Poplar Springs Away 3:30/4:45pm 

January 16 Monday Chipley HCHS 5:30/6:45pm 

January 20 Friday Graceville** HCHS 5:30/6:45pm 

January 23 Monday Bethlehem HCHS 5:30/6:45pm 

January 24 Tuesday Malone HCHS 5:30/6:45pm 

January 26 Freeport Freeport * HCHS 5:30/6:45pm 

February 6 Monday Districts HCHS TBA 

February 7 Tuesday Districts HCHS TBA 

February 10 Friday Districts HCHS TBA 

**Sweetheart Game         Updated 11/11/2022         Head Coach: Stephen Andrews  
*Senior Night                  JV/Assistant Coach: Kade McLaney 
                    Assistant Coach: Poe White 


